The Hearts Center
Summer 2010 World Freedom Conference

Finding Your Destiny on Earth through Solar Evolution—

Experiencing Oneness with Nature under the Big Sky

June 30-July 4, 2010
Luccock Park Camp
Paradise Valley, Montana

(All times are Mountain Time.)

Wednesday, June 30: The Earth Element

6:30 am
7:00

8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00

11:00
11:30
12:00 pm
12:15

12:30
1:30

5:00

5:30
6:00 pm
7:00
7:15

7:30

9:00

Sun visualization meditations led by Wayne Purdin Outdoor Pavilion
Rosary ‘round the campfire

Prayers and songs Camp Fire Ring
Meditation

Maha Chohan: The Great Spirit’s Blessing to All

Breakfast

Movement: Yoga, Qi Gong, Tai Chi or the Five Rites Meadow
Welcome Assembly Hall

Prayers and song

Intermission as needed

Meditation

Virgo and Pelleur: Listen to Your Earth Mother; Heed Your Heavenly Father
Cyclopea and Virginia: A Cosmic Visioning Session with the Elohim
Workshop: “Grounding with Mother Earth” by Margaret Lincoln

Dance: “Jigs with Mother Earth and Her Little Gnomes” led by Joyce Genis

Assembly Hall
Lunch
Workshop: “Tapping into Mother Earth’s Love Energy—
Grounding and Tree Work for Healing” by Margaret Lincoln Outdoor Pavilion
Hiking, workshops, sports, adventure trips
Prayers and song Outdoor Pavilion
Intermission as needed
Meditation

Goddess of Liberty: Expanding Liberty’s Flame through New Age Education
Dinner

Dancing “Around the Clock” Meadow
led by Joyce Genis
Reading —Anastasia’s amazing stories about children Assembly Hall

Presentation: On Meru Learning Centers and New Age Education
by Meru University staff

Sealing

Evening Astreas and campfire



Thursday, July 1: The Water Element

6:30 am Sun visualization meditations led by Wayne Purdin Outdoor Pavilion
7:00 Rosary ‘round the campfire
Prayers and songs Camp Fire Ring
Intermission as needed
Meditation
8:00 Neptune/Luara: Ride a New Cosmic Wave of Light through Joy!
8:30 Breakfast
9:30 Movement: Yoga, Qi Gong, Tai Chi or the Five Rites Meadow
10:00 Prayers and songs Assembly Hall
Intermission as needed
Meditation
11:00 Jesus and Kuthumi: An Intimate Darshan with the World Teachers
Heros and Amora: The Pulsation of Divine Love within Nature
Reflection
12:00 pm Workshop: “Introduction to Permaculture” by Mona Lewis
42:15 Dance: “Dancing on Waves of Light” led by Joyce Genis and teens
12:30 Lunch
*50 Workshop: “Permaculture Demonstration” by Mona Lewis, Marion Davidson
(Location to be announced)
Hiking, workshops, sports, adventure trips
5:00 Prayers and songs Outdoor Pavilion
Meditation
5:30 Peace and Aloha: Our Peace is Flowing Everywhere That You Are!
6:00 pm Dinner
7:00 Dance: “Flow and Glow with Ho’oponopono” plus “Mirrors of the Sun Dance”
Meadow
7:15 Prayer and songs Assembly Hall
7:30 Presentation: “Our Deep Blue Seas” by Pamela Gembica
9:00 Sealing
Evening Astreas and campfire
Friday, July 2: The Air Element
6:30 am Sun visualization meditations led by Wayne Purdin Outdoor Pavilion
7:00 Rosary ‘round the campfire
Prayers and songs Camp Fire Ring
8:00 Aries and Thor: Catch the Winds of Change through a New Mindfulness
8:30 Breakfast
9:30 Movement: Yoga, Qi Gong, Tai Chi or the Five Rites Meadow
10:00 Prayers and songs Assembly Hall

Meditation



11:00
11:30

12:00 pm

12:15
12:30
1:30
3:00
5:00
5:30
6:00 pm
7:00

7:15
7:30

9:00

Goddess of Freedom: The Sword of the Spirit is the Answer to Every Challenge
Hercules and Amazonia: Mission Possible: A New Labor of Mastery through Joy
Reflection
Workshop: “Introduction to EFT and Meridian Tapping” by Constance Welzel and
Donna Korth
Workshop: “EMF and Wireless Technology” by Margaret Lincoln
Dance: “Move with the Winds of Change and Shiva!” with bahjans

led by Joyce Genis
Lunch
Hiking, workshops, sports, adventure trips
Workshop: “More on EFT and Meridian Tapping” by Constance Welzel and Donna
Korth To be announced
Workshop: “More on EMF and Wireless Technology” by Margaret Lincoln

To be announced

Prayers and songs Outdoor Pavilion
Meditation
Purity and Astrea: Our Clearance of Your Personal Microcosm
Dinner
Dance: “Swirling and Whirling with Astrea!” and a march

led by Joyce Genis Meadow
Prayer and songs Assembly Hall
Presentation: “The Current Potential to Power our Nation by Wind

versus Other Energy Sources™ by Paul Haugen
Sealing
Evening Astreas and campfire

Saturday, July 3: The Fire Element
International Freedom Day

6:30 am
7:00

8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00
11:00

11:30

12:00 pm

12:30
1:30

Sun visualization meditations led by Wayne Purdin Outdoor Pavilion

Rosary ‘round the campfire

Prayers and songs Camp Fire Ring

Oromasis and Diana: Our God is a Consuming Fire of Divine Love!

Breakfast Dining Hall

Movement: Yoga, Qi Gong, Tai Chi or the Five Rites Meadow

Prayers and songs Assembly Hall

Intermission as needed

Meditation

Saint Germain and the Goddess of Justice: You Are Free This Day to Be God
Where You Are!

International Freedom Day Celebration
Introducing our International Council leader, the delegates and their
2010 representative to The Hearts Center Council
Salute to the Nations
Reports by Sweden and South Africa.
Lunch
Knights and Ladies meeting Assembly Hall



3:00
3:45
4:00
4:30

5:00
5:30 pm

6:00
7:00

7:15
8:00

8:15
9:00

Circle of International Unity and Display of National Colors  Outdoor Pavilion
Flags, songs, a violet fire and crystal light salute to each nation
Grand March
Songs and Meditation Assembly Hall
Great Divine Director: You Are Responsible for the Earth’s Liberation!
Meditation
Arcturus and Victoria: Afra’s Dispensation Granted!
Presentation: “Afra’s 2011 Ghana Pilgrimage and November 2010
Ascension Celebration” by Afra Group
Dinner
Salute to the Nations continues with patriotic and spiritual songs and prayer
Assembly Hall
Report by Chile on the October pilgrimage
Reports by Canada, Holland and more nations
Dance: “Dancing to Freedom’s Fire Within!” a circle dance and more,
led by Joyce Genis
Reports by Mexico, Argentina, Brazil and more nations
Sealing
Astreas and campfire

Sunday, July 4: The Ether Element

6:30 am
7:00

8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00

11:15

12:00 pm
1:30

3:30
4:00

5:00
9:00

Sun visualization meditations led by Wayne Purdin Outdoor Pavilion
Rosary ‘round the campfire
Prayers and songs Camp Fire Ring
Meditation
Mother Mary: Your Immaculate Visioning Is Bearing Fruit
Breakfast
Movement: Yoga, Qi Gong, Tai Chi or the Five Rites
Sunday Service and Independence Day Celebration
led by Raphael and Deborah Timberlake Fitch Assembly Hall
Patriotic songs, prayer and marches
Presentation of National Flag with Color Guard
National Anthem, Pledge of Allegiance
Songs to enter the sun
Meditation
Apollo and Lumina: Clearing Ancient Karma for a New Clarity of Dharma
Reflection
Lunch
Karmic Board Letters consecrated Assembly Hall
Community Talent Show
Songs and prayer
Meditation
Elohim of the Five Secret Rays: Opening Your Chakras to the Waves of Mighty
Cosmos--A Dispensation for Elemental Life from Alpha and Omega
Mighty Victory: Victory is the Only Way for the Ascending Ones!
Sealing of the conference and community circle of fellowship

Campfire and fireworks ~



