#### The Hearts Center Summer 2010 World Freedom Conference

## Finding Your Destiny on Earth through Solar Evolution– Experiencing Oneness with Nature under the Big Sky

June 30-July 4, 2010 Luccock Park Camp Paradise Valley, Montana

#### (All times are Mountain Time.) Wednesday, June 30: The Earth Element

6:30 am	Sun visualization meditations led by Wayne Purdin	<b>Outdoor Pavilion</b>
7:00	Rosary 'round the campfire	
	Prayers and songs	Camp Fire Ring
	Meditation	
8:00	Maha Chohan: The Great Spirit's Blessing to All	
8:30	Breakfast	
9:30	Movement: Yoga, Qi Gong, Tai Chi or the Five Rites	Meadow
10:00	Welcome	Assembly Hall
	Prayers and song	
	Intermission as needed	
	Meditation	
11:00	Virgo and Pelleur: Listen to Your Earth Mother; Heed Your H	eavenly Father
11:30	Cyclopea and Virginia: A Cosmic Visioning Session with the Elohim	
12:00 pm	Workshop: "Grounding with Mother Earth" by Margaret Lincoln	
12:15	Dance: "Jigs with Mother Earth and Her Little Gnomes" led by Joyce Genis	
		Assembly Hall
12:30	Lunch	
1:30	Workshop: "Tapping into Mother Earth's Love Energy-	
	Grounding and Tree Work for Healing" by Margaret Lincoln	Outdoor Pavilion
Service .	Hiking, workshops, sports, adventure trips	
5:00	Prayers and song	Outdoor Pavilion
	Intermission as needed	A COMPANY
	Meditation	
5:30	Goddess of Liberty: Expanding Liberty's Flame through New	Age Education
6:00 pm	Dinner	
7:00	Dancing "Around the Clock"	Meadow
7:15	led by Joyce Genis	
	Reading –Anastasia's amazing stories about children	Assembly Hall
7:30	Presentation: On Meru Learning Centers and New Age Education	17th 7 Jake
	by Meru University staff	
9:00	Sealing	
	Evening Astreas and campfire	

## Thursday, July 1: The Water Element

6:30 am	Sun visualization meditations led by Wayne Purdin	Outdoor Pavilion
7:00	Rosary 'round the campfire	
	Prayers and songs	Camp Fire Ring
	Intermission as needed	
	Meditation	
8:00	Neptune/Luara: Ride a New Cosmic Wave of Light through Joy	y!
8:30	Breakfast	
9:30	Movement: Yoga, Qi Gong, Tai Chi or the Five Rites	Meadow
10:00	Prayers and songs	Assembly Hall
	Intermission as needed	
	Meditation	
11:00	00 Jesus and Kuthumi: An Intimate Darshan with the World Teachers	
	Heros and Amora: The Pulsation of Divine Love within Nature	
	Reflection	
12:00 pm	Workshop: "Introduction to Permaculture" by Mona Lewis	
12:15	Dance: "Dancing on Waves of Light" led by Joyce Genis and teen	18
12:30	Lunch	
1:30	Workshop: "Permaculture Demonstration" by Mona Lewis, Maria	on Davidson
	(Location)	on to be announced)
	Hiking, workshops, sports, adventure trips	
5:00	Prayers and songs	<b>Outdoor Pavilion</b>
	Meditation	
5:30	Peace and Aloha: Our Peace is Flowing Everywhere That You .	Are!
6:00 pm	Dinner	
7:00	Dance: "Flow and Glow with Ho'oponopono" plus "Mirrors of th	e Sun Dance"
		Meadow
7:15	Prayer and songs	Assembly Hall
7:30	Presentation: "Our Deep Blue Seas" by Pamela Gembica	
9:00	Sealing	
	Evening Astreas and campfire	

## Friday, July 2: The Air Element

6:30 am	Sun visualization meditations led by Wayne Purdin	Outdoor Pavilion
7:00	Rosary 'round the campfire	
	Prayers and songs	Camp Fire Ring
8:00	Aries and Thor: Catch the Winds of Change through a New	w Mindfulness
8:30	Breakfast	
9:30	Movement: Yoga, Qi Gong, Tai Chi or the Five Rites	Meadow
10:00	Prayers and songs	Assembly Hall
	Meditation	

11:00	Goddess of Freedom: The Sword of the Spirit is the Answer to Eve	ery Challenge
11:30	Hercules and Amazonia: Mission Possible: A New Labor of Mastery through Joy	
	Reflection	
12:00 pm	Workshop: "Introduction to EFT and Meridian Tapping" by Constance Welzel and	
	Donna Korth	
	Workshop: "EMF and Wireless Technology" by Margaret Lincoln	
12:15	Dance: "Move with the Winds of Change and Shiva!" with bahjans	
	led by Joyce Genis	
12:30	Lunch	
1:30	Hiking, workshops, sports, adventure trips	
Workshop: "More on EFT and Meridian Tapping" by Constance Welzel and		lzel and Donna
	Korth T	o be announced
3:00	:00 Workshop: "More on EMF and Wireless Technology" by Margaret Lincoln	
		To be announced
5:00	Prayers and songs C	<b>Outdoor Pavilion</b>
	Meditation	
5:30	Purity and Astrea: Our Clearance of Your Personal Microcosm	
6:00 pm	Dinner	
7:00	Dance: "Swirling and Whirling with Astrea!" and a march	
	led by Joyce Genis	Meadow
7:15	Prayer and songs	Assembly Hall
7:30	Presentation: "The Current Potential to Power our Nation by Wind	
	versus Other Energy Sources" by Paul Haugen	
9:00	Sealing	
	Evening Astreas and campfire	

### Saturday, July 3: The Fire Element International Freedom Day

6:30 am	Sun visualization meditations led by Wayne Purdin	Outdoor Pavilion
7:00	Rosary 'round the campfire	
	Prayers and songs	Camp Fire Ring
8:00	Oromasis and Diana: Our God is a Consuming Fire of Divine I	Love!
8:30	Breakfast	Dining Hall
9:30	Movement: Yoga, Qi Gong, Tai Chi or the Five Rites	Meadow
10:00	Prayers and songs	Assembly Hall
	Intermission as needed	
	Meditation	
11:00	Saint Germain and the Goddess of Justice: You Are Free This	Day to Be God
	Where You Are!	
11:30	International Freedom Day Celebration	
	Introducing our International Council leader, the delegates and the	eir
	2010 representative to The Hearts Center Council	
12:00 pm	Salute to the Nations	and the second
	Reports by Sweden and South Africa.	
12:30	Lunch	
1:30	Knights and Ladies meeting	Assembly Hall

3:00	<b>Circle of International Unity and Display of National Colors</b> Outdoor Pavilion	l
	Flags, songs, a violet fire and crystal light salute to each nation	
3:45	Grand March	
4:00	Songs and Meditation Assembly Hall	
4:30	Great Divine Director: You Are Responsible for the Earth's Liberation!	
5:00	Meditation	
	Arcturus and Victoria: Afra's Dispensation Granted!	
5:30 pm	Presentation: "Afra's 2011 Ghana Pilgrimage and November 2010	
	Ascension Celebration" by Afra Group	
6:00	Dinner	
7:00	Salute to the Nations continues with patriotic and spiritual songs and prayer	
	Assembly Hall	
7:15	Report by Chile on the October pilgrimage	
	Reports by Canada, Holland and more nations	
8:00	Dance: "Dancing to Freedom's Fire Within!" a circle dance and more,	
	led by Joyce Genis	
8:15	Reports by Mexico, Argentina, Brazil and more nations	
9:00	Sealing	
	Astreas and campfire	

# Sunday, July 4: The Ether Element

6:30 am	Sun visualization meditations led by Wayne Purdin	<b>Outdoor Pavilion</b>	
7:00	Rosary 'round the campfire		
	Prayers and songs	Camp Fire Ring	
	Meditation		
8:00	Mother Mary: Your Immaculate Visioning Is Bearing Fruit		
8:30	Breakfast		
9:30	Movement: Yoga, Qi Gong, Tai Chi or the Five Rites		
10:00	Sunday Service and Independence Day Celebration		
JE SAN	led by Raphael and Deborah Timberlake Fitch	Assembly Hall	
	Patriotic songs, prayer and marches		
	Presentation of National Flag with Color Guard		
	National Anthem, Pledge of Allegiance		
	Songs to enter the sun		
	Meditation		
11:15	Apollo and Lumina: Clearing Ancient Karma for a New Clarity	of Dharma	
	Reflection	A BERNARD	
12:00 pm	Lunch		
1:30	Karmic Board Letters consecrated	Assembly Hall	
	Community Talent Show		
3:30	Songs and prayer		
	Meditation		
4:00	Elohim of the Five Secret Rays: Opening Your Chakras to the		
	CosmosA Dispensation for Elemental Life from Alpha and Omega		
	Mighty Victory: Victory is the Only Way for the Ascending Ones	s!	
5:00	Sealing of the conference and community circle of fellowship		
9:00	Campfire and fireworks $\approx$		